507774092 03/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7821219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY REITMEYER	06/21/2018
PAUL MARTEL	06/22/2018
CHRISTOPHER JOEL RIBBLE	06/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVING AS ONE, LLC
Street Address:	819 W. ARAPAHO ROAD SUITE 24 B #302
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17858033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6130.002US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA SCHULTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Schultz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=6130.002US6 Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=6130.002US6 Assignment Signed#page2.tif source=6130.002US6 Assignment Signed#page3.tif source=6130.002US6 Assignment Signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062837 FRAME: 0939

507774092

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18)

Docket Number: 6130.002US6

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	ord the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Bradley Reitmeyer, Paul Martel, Christopher Joel Ribble	Name:	Living As One, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street	819 W. Arapaho Road
[]Yes [X]No	Address:	Suite 24 B #302
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City:	Richardson
Execution Date(s): June 21, 2018, June 22, 2018, June	State/Province:	TX
23, 2018	Zip:	75080
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Country:	United States of America
 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other 	Additional name(□Yes ⊠ N	s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This doct A. Patent Application No.(s)		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 17858033		
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00
Name: Joseph J. Wang Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (408) 278-4048 Email Address: request@slwip.com	0743 []Enclosed [] None reaffecting t 8. Payment Info Deposit According to the control of the c	equired (government interest not itle)
9. Signature:	1	Fob 20, 2022
Joseph J. Wang/Reg. No. 61,123		Feb 28, 2023
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachi	ments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSCODING MEDIA STREAM

This a	ssignment and declaration are directed to (check one):	
	the attached application;	
Ø	the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention	given above;
	United States Application or PCT International Application No.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee:

LIVING AS ONE, LLC

Address of Assignee: 819 W. Arapaho Road, Suite 24 B #302

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in the United States and all countries of the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, including any and all applications claiming priority thereto such as divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted in the United States and all countries of the world that may issue on any such applications or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Bradley REITMEYER

DATE

PATENT

6-21-18

REEL: 062837 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of thven	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSCOL	JING MEDIA SI REAM
	ent and declaration are directed to (check one): ached application;	
	olication identified by the attorney docket no. and title of States Application or PCT International Application No	
	ASSIGNMENT	
	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents	
Name of Assi	gnee: LIVING AS ONE, LLC	
Address of A	ssignee: 819 W. Arapaho Road, Suite 24 B #302	
embodiment t United States Patent Convecontinuations world that mextensions the term or terms	SSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and to the all hereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, if and all countries of the world and through the Patent Cention, including any and all applications claiming thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted in the ay issue on any such applications or for said inventoreof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its sucfor which any and all such patents may be granted as fully me had this Assignment not been made.	including applications for patents in the Cooperation Treaty and/or the European priority thereto such as divisions or the United States and all countries of the tion, including any and all reissues or decessors, or assigns to the full end of the
	orize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, its successors,	
	covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to and that I have not executed and will not execute a	
or assigns all and deliver an acts deemed 1 perfect title to all patents tha successors, or	nant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGN information known to me relating to said invention or pay papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal processary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its success said invention, to said application including divisions a term as the granted therefor or thereon, including reissue assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successor said, or enforcing patents for said invention.	patent application and that I will execute roceedings, and perform all other lawful ors, legal representatives, or assigns to and continuations thereof and to any and s or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its
	DECLARATION	
As a below-na	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made b	y me.
I believe that l	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the application.
•	owledge that any willful false statement made in this de e or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	•
Signature:	Paul Martel	6/22/2018
Inventor:	Paul MARTEL	DATE

PATENT REEL: 062837 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSCODING MEDIA STREAM

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No, filed
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: LIVING AS ONE, LLC
Address of Assignee: 819 W. Arapaho Road, Suite 24 B #302
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in the United States and all countries of the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, including any and all applications claiming priority thereto such as divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted in the United States and all countries of the world that may issue on any such applications or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.

§ 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: 06-33-18

Inventor: Christopher Joel RIBBLE DATE

PATENT REEL: 062837 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 03/01/2023